Incident Date

9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

Report Number

RMP22-007731

RMP22-007732

RMP22-007733
RMP22-007734

RMP22-007735
RMP22-007736
RMP22-007737
RMP22-007738
RMP22-007739

RMP22-007740
RMP22-007741
RMP22-007742
RMP22-007743
RMP22-007744

RMP22-007745
RMP22-007746

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2510 YARROW LN
2406 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2500
ALGONQUIN RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD

1 SHANNON LN

1460 GOLF RD

3705 PHEASANT DR
2202 EASTMAN ST

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2102 VERMONT ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1460 GOLF RD

3939 WINNETKA AVE
2121 EUCLID AVE

1900 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
2118 PLUM GROVE RD
4677 KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4700 ARBOR DR
62 COLLEGE DR

APPROX LOC:2807
GROUSE LN

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
FRAUD ACTIVITY
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/5/2022 12:32:12 PM



Incident Date

9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

Report Number

RMP22-007747
RMP22-007748

RMP22-007749
RMP22-007750

RMP22-007751

RMP22-007752
RMP22-007753
RMP22-007753
RMP22-007754

RMP22-007755

RMP22-007756
RMP22-007757
RMP22-007759

RMP22-007760

RMP22-007761

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4702 ARBOR DR
1601 ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

4706 ARBOR DR
2850 GOLF RD

ROHLWING RD / TRACKS

UNION PACIFIC

APPROX LOC:3405
BOBOLINK LN

APPROX LOC: 1
WILDWOOD RD

2404 CAMPBELL ST
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
5407 CHATEAU DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:3939
WINNETKA AVE

3609 JAY LN

2804 SIGWALT ST
1460 GOLF RD

4801 EMERSON AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1480 GOLF RD
4734 ARBOR DR
975 ROHLWING RD

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

TRESPASSING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

9/5/2022 12:32:12 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/2022

9/1/2022

RMP22-007762

RMP22-007763

RMP22-007764

RMP22-007765

RMP22-007766

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR

3501 WELLINGTON CT

2004 ADAMS ST

3250 MEACHAM RD

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/5/2022 12:32:12 PM



