



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007731	2510 YARROW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022		APPROX LOC:2500 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007732	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/1/2022		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007733	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007734	3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		2202 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007735	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007736	2102 VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007737	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007738	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2022	RMP22-007739	3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007740	1900 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007741	1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007742	2118 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007743	4677 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007744	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007745	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007746	62 COLLEGE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/1/2022		APPROX LOC:2807 GROUSE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2022		4702 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007747	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007748	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		4706 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007749	2850 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007750	ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		APPROX LOC:3405 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007751	APPROX LOC: 1 WILDWOOD RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007752	2404 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007753	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007753	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007754	5407 CHATEAU DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007755	600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		APPROX LOC:3939 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007756	3609 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007757	2804 SIGWALT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007759	1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/1/2022		4801 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007760	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/1/2022		1480 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007761	4734 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022		975 ROHLWING RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007762	3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007763	2004 ADAMS ST	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022	RMP22-007764	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/1/2022		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2022		2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2022	RMP22-007765	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/1/2022	RMP22-007766	2256 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST